

Serial No.06
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 76 of 2026

Date of Order: 24.02.2026

Rakesh Chopra

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. N.K.Gupta, Adv.
Ms. M.Surong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K.Gurung, Adv.

As the subject matter in issue concerns a challenge to the BRES (Amendment) Rules, 1988 notified vide G.S.R. 863, place this matter before the Division Bench.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.02.2026
"Samantha PS"