



HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.76/2026

Date of order: 11.05.2026

Rakesh Chopra

Vs.

Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner : Mr. N.K. Gupta, Adv

For the Respondents : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit to the affidavit-in-reply filed by the respondents. Time granted. The same to be filed in the Registry within ten days, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

Stand over to **8th June, 2026** under the caption for "hearing".

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice